Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

() Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

@ @\) £

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$500,358.96 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa, ON this 9 day of January , 2022
/\_/ VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
URCHASER

\_ allont A

"PURCHASER PER:

Janpan, 12, 30as-
DATE: )

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: G38

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant & Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa, ON this 9 day of January ’ 2022
%%ﬁ o/ S

Wi s { Purchaser

M»@éxg W v Uallprn

/Witness "Purchaser

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: G38

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

) Full Name: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant
Business Address: 73 Leikin Dr., Ottawa ON K1A 0R2
Business Telephone Number: 613-294-1194
Home Address: 1548 Stojko St., Ottawa ON K4A 4A1
Home Telephone Number: 613-979-3763
Occupation: Admin Assistant - RCMP
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: P2396-68319-85410
@) @
oM e . A
Purchaser Purchaser
?2) Full Name:  Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

Business Address: 2035 Mer-Bleue Rd., Ottawa ON K4A 3T9

Business Telephone Number: 613-830-3401

Home Address: 156 Provender Ave., Ottawa ON K1K 4N6

Home Telephone Number: 613-816-9108

Occupation: Service Advisor - Orleans Toyota

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

. Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: P7376-41049-70824

\ ) E‘\_‘_h__.r/...

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



Schedule “T”

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G38 - Phase 6
Model: #140, Green, Std
Date: January 9, 2022

Purchaser: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant
Purchaser: Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

@ @



BREAKFAST / DINETTE

A3016P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

=

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3012-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
At8012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
Al21-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

| Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection "
All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS

A3016¢h-11
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

a‘.
‘ L3 - ‘\“\
< g —
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFRA-0530-WH
A301B-11 LED Recessed Light
16" dia. 5" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BATHROOM VANITY
ATB0I3T

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A11018-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1x A19 LED Bulb

*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™

Project: Flace St. Thomas 6

Purchaser- 9abrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant

Plan #: 50M-352

Purchaser- Y0S€ph Glenn Carl Prezeau

Lot: G38

Date: October 1, 2021

Model: #140 Green Std

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

Revised 09/29/2020

@Y ¥




Leoz/ol

11— "Buipesb ayis o) anp seueA sdajs jo Jaquinp :8joN, “BBJE J0oy Paels ay) wouy Aiea Aew soeds 100y sjqeasn [enjoy "8a}j0u Jnoyyim eBueyD o) 10alqns aie suoleyoads pue sjepeiew ‘sueld “3'0 B g ‘ejewixosdde aJe suojsuBwp )y~ =2
E A1INSN3 2dS TVNOILJO SEIR.ARJB.LLUMOYS peauing *Buidid (eajueyosw ulgjuoo o} painbas aq Aew (skemaseyo) SpeayyINg [EJUOZUOY JOJPUE [EDIHOA H ’ /“
T ] ! Z# N3HOL TYNOILJO
LEUE) iuwo o “
0
Zzem & AMINYd : “ JOOT1d ANNOYD 4OOT4 LNINTSVE
b .N EH @ _ !
& “ [O
o110 | : HoHOd |
HoDBc-g | i i Q3¥3A00
HILSYW e I & | i
JH/MN " 1 i i i
0 1 | “ | 2
¢l 40014 ANOD3S o _ ! s e
droti f 2 ! e B ;
S ooy, | g |
: . " ! ! K
il S R | A Y
=8 X Z-8 mﬁdr_d&u
P 80l 311anal] ! by
(eatmv i 1 I i dosa— 1 * / \
znootia3a | m i H : ! o
5 L=
e I : [T A rumed TAELLA
\= 7 am | aL | /3DVHOLS
~ = R
o o N ([ Ao
SV, [
Ry i STVA SaS H
] P
ISV | | auar 10 ¥38AMN
e o e
= == “
iy T o, |
& N % WOOH DNINIG
Hlva |
-] T auhvalll :
¥ 5 30041
- |
7 m 3 Pt _
1
i - S
(G /\ e v L |l|lhr“l:
b 39_.3_ 13 W4 SV
M o30S Z .226__—10___ g wMumuﬁ.Wl at
Dna v me __ WOOH ATIWY4
HIM RO 1
X0 INIA |
301 i
|
o ull (ol 17 ) i i
0Ll % s T I
wopfaz A woou Nge |
e 3LINSNa, Lagh s o170 _
| LLINIC - _ﬁ
A7
1NN
S0 saenn
1 i ! a— . e e e e e — m—— =) gt ey I P — e e e T

1202 ‘1 J8qojoQ =¥ed

neszald [1e) Uus|S ydasor aseydingd

geo 191

zge-wog *©ON Ueld

JUE[[le/\-JaN8|[8d auuy eunqes ‘1eseydingd

9 9seyd sewoy] 1S aoe|d =HS

(Juawiaseq paysiuly 1'bs g/)
ybsoviz

OvLT13d0N

N3d449O dH1

panuiy (610¢) sowol

1JRIIJBA [5)



Kitchen Sketch - October 1, 2021

Z InoAe uayoyy] [euondo - # way|

Py o
"lll.l.l.l.l..ll‘ll.l.l
el -
@\]! r.uulu.u“llur.lnlfll..._ﬂﬂiﬂ.
Sy .?_ S Sy~ 7
-Et\\\\iﬁ\.& 1
B
ﬂ/ffirr, - !
_ el
I
71 -
- ——— 14!
I _ ) =
L F-ﬂu.!_ .
o C
S L S

imzo_l_._uzoo\mmw_zm{\m_)_ 4115 NO @Z_szn_m.E AAVA AV SNOISNANWIdxx

8EO 0T 1y anravo ® SNIHOLIY

1202 ‘L 1890300 -ojed ¢GE-INOG -ueld . Q
.. OIA)O

PIS USRID O L# :1OPOIN 9 sewoy] S aoe|d | i

@O &

Purchaser: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant
Purchaser: Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G38 - Phase 6
Model: #140, Green, Std
Date: January 9, 2022



&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING, FILLER &
STANDARD BULKHEAD DETAILS

UPC9-2A Upgrade #: 2

Includes upgrade to 42” uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

v AT CABIE TS

Site: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant

Plan No: 30M-352
Lot: G38 Purchaser: Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

. October 1, 2021 ;
Date' @ @ % 0819/2020




A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

* “ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: SS5303

Customer Copy
Customer: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant &

Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau
VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]
Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns

Project: Ph 6 78N N
Lot: G38 - Spec unit C - (f\./
- b=l

Closing Date: 2 : = o
DOAWVLRAN | D072
Salesperson: Jason Thompson 1
Date: 09/20/2021 >
- 4 " Plan P " Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug Cc $141.00 $141.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 1.00 6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) D $1,414.00 $1,414.00
Delete standard fixture and add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch
Various 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle E $ $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Great 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) F $942.00 $942.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Ensuite 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $238.00 $238.00
Bath Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch G $105.00 $105.00
Bath Switch for added potlight
Main Bath 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $238.00 $238.00
Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Main Bath 1.00 Single Pole Switch H $105.00 $105.00
Switch for added potlight
Customer Subtotal: $3,465.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $450.45
Total: $3,915.45

www.sandselectric.ca

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 2



www.sandselectric.ca.

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

wrann schaltnn cons
WWW.SSDOION.COM

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

Y/\ ﬂ/‘j /v/n > XWW January 9, 2022
ne R —

Customer’Signature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

ison Thompsen - Page: 3

J

rlink { Do |
Printed By: |

o



www,orbitalti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

WWW.SsLO

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

e s
on.Com

Estimate No#: OR6689

Customer: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant &
Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau

Custo

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]

mer Copy

Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns - o
Project: Ph 6 C E \ ( @/
Lot: G38 - Spec unit A/ \ '
Closing Date:  -Oeteber27-2022 — N
Novemnmnes |, seas
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 09/20/2021
. ’ % Plan b5 it Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet s $0.00
-
Vacuum Rough-In Qutlets as required
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Great 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Bedroom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Customer Subtotal: $486.00
*#* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $63.18
Total: $549.18

X/ﬂ/’/ /L/ %1 WMM January 9, 2022

Customer ature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

2

Printed By: Jason Thompson (QR) - Pa



Heoeivono ‘BuipeiB eyis 0) enp sejiea sda)s jo Jaquinp :8joN, ‘E8JE J00|) payels ay) wolj Aea Aew aceds Jooj) ajqeasn [enjoy “adjjou jnoypm abiueyo o) 10afgns ase suopneoywads pue sjeueiew ‘sueld “3'0 9 '3 ‘elewixoidde ase suojsuswp iy L2

JLINSNT OdS T¥YNOILJO ‘sease Aaib u) umoys pesipyng “Budid [esjueyosw uiejuoo o) pasinbal aq Aew (sAemaseyo) SpesyYNINg [BIUOZIOY JO/PUE [BIIUSA _n > \x..,_
Z# NFHDLP TYNOILJO N
14 S¥D e T VUL DN |
i A Lo _ 40074 INIWISVE
s 1 LR el e _, JOOTd ANNOYD
- g | :
e ! _ -
.a.hwumcwur.o_ NSN3 ! H P Hodod |
sV = TR : ffE _ R oausnoo
) ¥OO™ 1o ond ol m _
AaNOD3s ; _ I _ i Y WoOoHavaH/
b O =il .y A ! [ B i \ HIMOT /
Nl e NN anN3 Y0014 ANOD3IS 2 @ | ! T \ /
£ !
IS g o [— s L
AR M 0Oy WALSAS DVA| 'wanod -]
w._._. SNT Jd YN PR 30 _ | _ O0N;Lvad0 s im0 2m¥z_._mu ]
€ Wooyaag L1 60 = 2-0) | : e
1npuod Jhar e 2-08-8 | tsumevs pilALIaNa [ _ PN _.,.5.%5_.? *r i
znooda3s s 2 i _ _ m u_uwn_._aou Sw,omxu
o PRI 11 1] \ LA ‘H'Md T ECL AN
2 AN Y @ L) [y 377 4 2C
A VM
nwm_h_uw (raies . =t AN w i
I b £ )
0 Baw) »_uwmwﬁuu sz:m%. :ﬁmM __H = SV SAIIS o “
T RET ] \ P |
woodaag _N— AWM f Bl Add T b SOV !
HILSYI T \ , : ¥ FeA |
171 AYMTIVH M“__ﬂ _w doouaw |
Eammy Al P , 1O KT woou aiiNia |
- i S [| T
75 - _ _
[ il e B v
e o o] m o ! “
B o it | ¢ |
! = : i
gyZddv J4IHM m e e | st 7 i |
1N S WO TDILE0) bl A | v
va LNOXNTYM - 135010 okt A e )
5 I ¥ 5[ /en ! B-IZ X -8 1
g i THOILO 1 oL I H WOOoH ATinvd "
53 | R Y | <
m_. a ! 1344V I ¥ {54 e ! I
mm H Wwooua3s Nuva 19vanise | "
mra “ H3LSYIN 0P —— |Uu“.|_h_um r 2N |
_ woosas8 Hi _ wooy Ngyo | g
i - S ETIENEL Logf bils _
WOOH ATIWYH 1 g H— Tmmz_..u. _
O 7NN
1 1
_
{ 1
! -
! ! i boood R \
| m Y2339%sS [e}1q.0-SS sses boooy Thwin
| weavwoun L SIA Sais 0 wino -----
1 40 INNING | 40 43N
PSS P e T TR P — — s e e — 2 |_m e e — —_— s PP
1202 ‘0z Joquiedeg °ied (auawiaseq paysiuly '1bs g/v) Zmuz O u —I—
neazald [leQ uus|9 ydssor :4aseydind ge-o 101 wbs ovie —

zge-og “ON Ueld ov_._m_n_o_z mo__ﬁmmcm sms_ @
jue|lep-18119||ed suuy eulqesg 4a5eyding 9 aseyd Sewoy 1S @%e|d DS '% .— >



Invitation to Walkthrough

Purchaser's name: Sabrina Anne Pelletier-Vaillant Lotno: G38 Plan #: 50M-352

Purchaser's name: Joseph Glenn Carl Prezeau Project: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

Home Phone: 613-979-3763 Model: 140 Green Std @/
NocamQer (|, 9223 i

Work Phone: 613-294-1194 Closing Date: Oetober-272022 fig f)

E-Mail (1): sabrinapelletiervaillant@gmail.comr  E-Mail (2): carl-prezeau1997@h0tmail.con’1@/

Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the
importance of your home to you our valued customer.

In our ongoing effort to improve our customer's home buying experience, Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited would
like to extend to you an opportunity to attend a walk-through of your home after the framing process is
completed. This is referred to as "the walk through" .

The walk through is not an obligation nor is it a mandatory component of the agreement between Valecraft
Homes (2019) Limited and the Purchaser. The purpose of the walk through is to provide an opportunity to
verify and correct any changes made from the standard plan as noted in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale. It
also allows the homeowner to view the details and layout of the home prior to drywall installation.

X |We accept this opportunity

| We decline this opportunity
Signaturey W % . Date: Janaury 9, 2022
|
Signaturey’ WM M”’é Date: Janaury 9, 2022
%

Conditions and Acceptance

1. An appointment must be scheduled between the homeowner and a authorized representative of
Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited between regular business hours (Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00

2. Homeowner agrees that only those individuals who have signed the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
are permitted to attend the walk through.

3. Within 48 hours notification only, an appointment date and time will be given by way of phone call to
preschedule a One Hour appointment with an authorized representative of Valecraft Homes (2019)
Limited This appointment is firm and will not be re-scheduled.

4. The walk through shall occur typically on the given date and the duration of the walkthrough shall be
limited to a maximum of one hour.

5. The Purchasers agree to wear CSA approved hard hats & safety footwear while on the Vendor's
premises (hats supplied by Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited).

6. The intent of the walk through is not to make changes to plans. Purchasers acknowledge that no
changes shall be considered nor permitted.

I/ we accept and agree to the above conditions.

Signature\,'/ /A Date: Janaury 9, 2022
=" 77

Signaturey/ %W Date: Janaury 9, 2022
/ ,

Walk through appointment date given Spoke with/left message:

Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 16, 2020



